

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 120

Fed/State Project No 1800243

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

Engineer's Estimate: \$5,551,071.09

Contract R -40831-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ON WASHINGTON STREET FROM WAYNE STREET TO CURVE STREET

County: MADISON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1698047	GRADEX INC estimating@gradexinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)573-3970	\$5,248,159.85	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.07%
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$5,895,000.00	R		

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 130

Fed/State Project No 1800177

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,943,769.42

Contract R -41405-A

Route: SR 65

Vincennes District

Location: ON SR 65 FROM SR 64 TO OLD PETERSBURG ROAD

County: GIBSON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0626844	J H RUDOLPH & COMPANY INC bryan.rucker@jhrudolph.com	DALE IN	(812)547-1400	\$4,304,435.47	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$3,757,100.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 11.00%

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 135

Fed/State Project No 1800172

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE AND PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: None Below
Vincennes District

Contract R -41409-B

Route: SR 545

Location: ON SR 545 FROM SR 66 TO 0.31 MILE NORTH OF SR 66

County: PERRY

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$5,861,130.52	R	X	Rejected*

* NO BIDS BELOW THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE – REJECT ALL BIDS; MAY BE READVERTISED FOR A FUTURE LETTING.

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 140

Fed/State Project No 1900186

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,127,004.00

Contract R -42458-A

Route: SR 53

LaPorte District

Location: ON SR 53 FROM US 20 (4TH AVENUE) TO 0.11 MILE NORTH OF US 20

County: LAKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$2,335,991.06	R		
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$2,096,606.14	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP grestimating@milestonelp.com	Griffith IN	(219)924-5900	\$1,989,713.51	R	X	Awarded DBE 16.42%
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$2,417,531.08	R		

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 150

Fed/State Project No 1592348

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: NEW INTERCHANGE AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

Engineer's Estimate: \$40,752,947.40

Contract R -42616-B

Route: SR 37

Greenfield District

Location: ALONG SR 37, 1,555 FT SOUTH OF 141ST STREET

County: HAMILTON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$42,318,908.40	R		
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$43,549,594.64	R		
35-1698047	GRADEX INC estimating@gradexinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)573-3970	\$37,603,451.36	R	X	Awarded DBE 9.02%

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 160

Fed/State Project No 2001053

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURES AND DRAINS CONSTRUCTION

Engineer's Estimate: \$787,922.00

Contract R -42736-A

Route: I-69

Vincennes District

Location: ON I-69 FROM 0.42 MILE W OF US 41 TO 0.07 MILE WEST OF US 41

County: VANDERBURGH

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1817574	YARDBERRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY tyarb@aol.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)378-5783	\$1,554,637.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 13.22%

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 180

Fed/State Project No 2001657

DBE Goal: 14.00

Description: ADA SIDEWALK AND RAMP CONSTRUCTION

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,946,867.54

Contract R -43102-A

Route: SR

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON SR 39 AND US 421 IN FRANKFORT

County: CLINTON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lafayetteestimatinggroup@rieth-riley.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)447-2324	\$2,298,545.51	R		
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$2,164,000.00	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$2,585,995.00	R		
35-2308925	EDWARD & JONES CONCRETE INC quotes@ejconcrete.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)223-8185	\$1,924,641.65	R	X	Awarded DBE 14.91%

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 200

Fed/State Project No 1902734

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND DRAINS CONSTRUCTION

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,096,207.40

Contract R -43491-A

Route: SR 1

Greenfield District

Location: ON SR 1, SR 26 AND US 27 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

County: JAY

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP shannon.brock@milestonelp.com	RICHMOND IN	(765)935-4231	\$1,754,070.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 13.95%
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$1,960,000.00	R		
35-2094565	3D COMPANY INC estimating@3dcompanyinc.com	MUNCIE IN	(765)288-3326	\$2,526,523.81	R		

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 210

Fed/State Project No 2200161

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ACCESS CONTROL

Engineer's Estimate: \$236,792.00

Contract R -44224-A

Route: SR 59

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON SR 59 AT CR 800N, 1.4 MILES SOUTH OF US 40

County: CLAY

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$194,491.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.01%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP TOMSMITH@MILESTONELP.COM	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)330-2037	\$216,227.00	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$270,032.00	R		

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 310

Fed/State Project No 1702735

DBE Goal: 4.00

Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION OR REPAIR

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,991,930.50

Contract B -41155-A

Route:

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON WELLS CR 100N OVER ROCK CREEK, 0.5 MILE W OF CR 400W

County: WELLS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$1,497,025.87	R	X	Awarded DBE 4.01%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$1,749,004.31	R		



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024**

Call: 320

Fed/State Project No 1900175

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,618,290.24

Contract B -42241-A

Route: US 36

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON US 36 OVER MOCASSIN BRANCH, 3.83 MILES WEST OF US 231

County: PUTNAM

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
20-3613300	WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC estimating@williamcharlesconstruction.com	ROCKFORD IL	(815)963-7586	\$2,114,000.00	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP JUSTIN.WEBB@MILESTONELP.COM	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)330-2037	\$1,935,000.00	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$2,281,669.00	R		
38-3806996	HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC estimating@hisconstructors.com	Fairland IN	(317)284-1195	\$2,368,675.00	R		
81-0821202	CRACKERS DEMO LLC info@crackersdemo.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(574)875-5183	\$1,636,842.61	R	X	Awarded* DBE 10.00%

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 330

Fed/State Project No 1900132

DBE Goal: 6.00

Description: REPLACE SUPERSTRUCTURE

Engineer's Estimate: \$7,641,224.77

Contract B -42318-A

Route: I-69

Greenfield District

Location: ON I-69N OVER KILLBUCK CREEK, 0.93 MILE NORTH OF SR 332

County: DELAWARE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$9,755,538.12	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$8,494,000.00	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP Indyquotes@milestonelp.com	RICHMOND IN	(765)935-4231	\$7,913,000.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 6.30%

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(B) - LOW BIDDER IS ONE OF THREE OR MORE BIDS RECEIVED.

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 340

Fed/State Project No 1800058

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND DEBRIS REMOVAL

Engineer's Estimate: \$6,776,490.23

Contract B -42357-A

Route: US 24

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON US 24E OVER ABOITE CREEK, 4.11 MILES WEST OF I-69

County: ALLEN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
34-4456871	MILLER BROS CONSTRUCTION INC estimating@mbcholdings.com	ARCHBOLD OH	(419)445-1015	\$6,899,746.11	R		
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$6,253,877.18	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$5,846,148.67	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.16%

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 350

Fed/State Project No 1900052

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,022,147.21
Fort Wayne District

Contract B -42376-A

Route: SR 205

Location: ON SR 205 OVER BLACK CREEK, 1.27 MILES SOUTH OF SR 3

County: NOBLE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
34-4456871	MILLER BROS CONSTRUCTION INC estimating@mbcholdings.com	ARCHBOLD OH	(419)445-1015	\$1,697,883.95	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.70%
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$1,721,335.82	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$1,847,985.38	R		

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 360

Fed/State Project No 1902844

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,504,534.00

Contract B -42782-A

Route: CR 300

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON CR 300W OVER SCUFFLE CREE, 4.56 MILES SOUTH OF SR 218

County: WELLS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$1,275,408.51	R		
35-1310611	DUNCAN ROBERTSON INC dri@drobotson.net	FRANKLIN IN	(317)736-6024	\$1,235,274.40	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.70%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$1,247,515.56	R		
38-3806996	HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC estimating@hisconstructors.com	Fairland IN	(317)284-1195	\$1,378,000.00	R		

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 370

Fed/State Project No 2000633

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$10,691,219.29

Contract B -42947-A

Route: SR 63

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON SR 63N OVER NORFOLK AND SOUTHERN RR, 0.54 MILE S OF SR 28

County: WARREN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$11,771,000.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 10.04%

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(C) - LOW BIDDER IS WITHIN 15% OF THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 380

Fed/State Project No 2000535

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$4,846,311.11

Contract B -42948-A

Route: US 41

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON US 41 OVER NAMELESS CREEK, 0.92 MILE SOUTH OF SR 26

County: WARREN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$4,735,275.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 11.11%

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 400

Fed/State Project No 2000787

DBE Goal: 4.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,592,891.74

Contract B -43438-A

Route: I-94

LaPorte District

Location: ON WARNKE ROAD OVER I-94, 0.87 MILE EAST OF US 20

County: LAPORTE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$1,856,125.91	R	X	Awarded DBE 4.21%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP sbestimating@milestonelp.com	South Bend IN	(574)544-5509	\$2,721,328.64	R		
36-3253376	DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@dunnetbay.net	GLENDALE HEIGHTS IL	(630)539-1200	\$2,344,516.89	R		
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$2,182,002.49	R		



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 410

Fed/State Project No 2000414

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE THIN DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$5,376,410.79

Contract B -43442-A

Route: I-94

LaPorte District

Location: ON I-94E OVER N AND S RR, 1.36 MILES EAST OF US 20

County: PORTER

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$4,898,592.00	R		
36-3253376	DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@dunnetbay.net	GLENDALE HEIGHTS IL	(630)539-1200	\$4,170,243.79	R	X	Awarded* DBE 5.54%
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$4,814,247.00	R		
38-1164400	RAM CONSTRUCTION SRVCS OF MICHIGAN INC rmerchant@ramservices.com	LIVONIA MI	(734)464-3800	\$6,919,882.19	R		

* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, EQUITY INITIATIVE SERVICES, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 420

Fed/State Project No 1800156

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,067,683.54

Contract B -43510-A

Route: SR 218

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON SR 218 OVER ROCK CREEK, 2.16 MILES WEST OF SR 1

County: WELLS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
38-3806996	HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC estimating@hisconstructors.com	Fairland IN	(317)284-1195	\$2,384,462.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.19%

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 430

Fed/State Project No 2200864

DBE Goal: 4.00

Description: BRIDGE PAINTING

Engineer's Estimate: \$204,005.00

Contract B -44416-A

Route: SR 39

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 39 OVER SMART DITCH, 1.31 MILES NORTH OF SR 256

County: JACKSON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1602596	CIVIL COATINGS AND CONSTRUCTION INC bids@civilcoatings.com	VALPARAISO IN	(219)531-5300	\$378,898.00	R		
35-1645115	THREE STAR PAINTING INC threestarpaintinginc@yahoo.com	MERRILLVILLE IN	(219)947-3021	\$335,911.00	R		
36-4696205	OLYMPUS PAINTING LLC JohnyT47@yahoo.com	VALPARAISO IN	(219)973-8530	\$204,396.00	R		
75-3124141	EAGLE PAINTING & MAINTENANCE COMPANY INC eaglepmco@sbcglobal.net	LANSING IL	(708)862-8712	\$178,504.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 4.11%



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 435

Fed/State Project No 2200993

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: SUPERSTRUCTURE REPAIR AND REHABILITATION

Engineer's Estimate: \$400,088.00

Contract B -44428-B

Route: US 52

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON US 52 OVER WABASH RIVER, 0.05 MI E OF SOLDIERS HOME RD

County: TIPPECANOE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION arayner@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$477,777.77	R	X	Awarded* MBE 7.00% WBE 5.00% IVOSB 3.00%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$1,394,700.00	R		
36-2839689	ICC GROUP INC estimating@icceo.com	Indianapolis IN	(630)232-7280	\$855,500.00	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 440

Fed/State Project No 2200190

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,093,061.77

Contract B -44480-B

Route: I-65

Greenfield District

Location: ON I-65 OVER MONORAIL AND 7 CITY STREETS, 2.95 MI N OF I-70

County: MARION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION arayner@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$1,405,047.53	R	X	Awarded* MBE 0.36% WBE 16.97% IVOSB 5.16%
35-1609544	PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC bhighsmith@pontemcontractors.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)484-1500	\$1,411,732.40	R		

* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 460

Fed/State Project No 2200885

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

Engineer's Estimate: \$731,036.88

Contract B -44582-A

Route: I-69

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON I-69S OVER CENTRAL RR, 0.45 MILES SOUTH OF US 35

County: GRANT

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$638,472.95	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.14%
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$1,175,000.00	R		



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 470

Fed/State Project No 2200897

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE PAINTING, BRIDGE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

Engineer's Estimate: \$505,358.32

Contract B -44583-A

Route: SR 14

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON SR 14 OVER SILVER CREEK, 0.71 MILE WEST OF SR 15

County: KOSCIUSKO

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$1,233,671.00	R		
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$949,286.75	R		
35-1817530	PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC mjones@pioneerassociatesinc.com	ALBION IN	(260)636-3000	\$680,442.36	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.05%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP sbestimating@milestonelp.com	South Bend IN	(574)544-5509	\$1,258,812.00	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 480

Fed/State Project No 2300177

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION OR REPAIR

Engineer's Estimate: \$655,064.00

Contract B -44863-B

Route: I-64

Vincennes District

Location: ON I-64 OVER FERDINAND RUN, 3.43 MILES EAST OF SR 162

County: DUBOIS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$379,400.00	R		
36-2839689	ICC GROUP INC estimating@icceo.com	Indianapolis IN	(630)232-7280	\$357,500.00	R	X	Awarded* MBE 12.87% WBE 4.41% IVOSB 1.37%

* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 490

Fed/State Project No 2001170

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: REPLACE SUPERSTRUCTURE

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,482,751.32

Contract B -44881-A

Route: SR 9

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON SR 9 OVER US 24, 3.55 MILES NORTH OF US 24

County: HUNTINGTON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$3,587,482.80	R		
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$3,480,710.00	C		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$2,859,500.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 9.09%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$3,247,349.09	R		



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 500

Fed/State Project No 1900153

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT WITH BRIDGE

Engineer's Estimate: \$814,844.30

Contract B -44953-A

Route: SR 44

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 44 OVER UNT TO KOOTS FORK, 10.70 MILES EAST OF SR 37

County: JOHNSON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$679,000.00	R		
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$669,721.35	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP WEMILLER@MILESTONELP.COM	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$637,200.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 11.22%
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$899,920.85	R		
81-0821202	CRACKERS DEMO LLC info@crackersdemo.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(574)875-5183	\$796,898.04	R		

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 510

Fed/State Project No 2000616

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE THIN DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$10,909,466.95

Contract B -45053-A

Route: I-69

Vincennes District

Location: ON I-69S OVR E FK OF WHITE RVR, CR 700S, 5.06 MI N OF SR 356

County: PIKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$10,988,100.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.74%

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(C) - LOW BIDDER IS WITHIN 15% OF THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 530

Fed/State Project No 2301682

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: PAVEMENT PATCHING

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,184,202.00

Contract M -45425-A

Route: SR 265

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 265 FROM I-65 TO 0.69 MILE WEST OF SR 62

County: CLARK

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$1,506,000.00	R	X	Awarded* MBE 7.03% WBE 5.04% IVOSB 3.05%
35-1487672	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC estimator@macconstruction.com	NEW ALBANY IN	(812)941-7895	\$1,664,800.00	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 540

Fed/State Project No 2002966

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: SIGNING

Engineer's Estimate: \$40,604,569.80

Contract T -43530-B

Route: I-465

Greenfield District

Location: ON I-465, I-65, I-70 AND I-74 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

County: MARION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0821499	JAMES H DREW CORPORATION JRICHARDS@JAMESHDREW.COM	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)876-3739	\$38,492,385.50	R	X	Awarded DBE 8.22%
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION lyarling@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$39,475,000.00	R		

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 550

Fed/State Project No 2100161

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: GUARDRAIL ATTENUATORS AND ENVIRONMENTAL MITIGATION

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,325,714.41

Contract T -43663-A

Route: SR 445

Vincennes District

Location: ALONG SR 445 FROM 0.39 MI E OF SR 54 TO 0.62 MI E OF SR 54

County: GREENE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$1,382,823.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 10.06%
35-1801998	CLR INC creitmeyer@aol.com	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)336-3438	\$1,534,872.34	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 560

Fed/State Project No 2101108

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: SIGNS, SIGNALS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS MODERNIZATION

Engineer's Estimate: None Below
Greenfield District

Contract T -43715-A

Route: US 40

Location: ALONG US 40 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1262778	MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC LLC rlepper@midwesternelectricinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)545-7641	\$4,504,317.10	R	X	Rejected*

* NO BIDS BELOW THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE – REJECT ALL BIDS; MAY BE READVERTISED FOR A FUTURE LETTING.

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 570

Fed/State Project No 2200440

DBE Goal: 7.00

Description: NEW SIGNAL INSTALLATION AND INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,400,229.15

Contract T -44325-A

Route: SR 3

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON SR 3 AT SHOAFF ROAD, 8.00 MILES NORTH OF I-69

County: ALLEN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1065659	BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC quotes@brooks1st.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1990	\$1,052,251.00	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$1,051,588.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 7.09%

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 590

Fed/State Project No 2300201

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, REFURBISHED

Engineer's Estimate: \$605,984.00

Contract T -44878-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ON VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE GREENFIELD DISTRICT

County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
20-1975228	TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS LLC estimating@highstartraffic.com	KNOX IN	(574)772-7001	\$543,678.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.79%
31-1035771	A & A SAFETY INC shawnd@asafetyinc.com	AMELIA OH	(513)943-6100	\$664,900.00	R		

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 600

Fed/State Project No 2300199

DBE Goal: 1.00

Description: REPAIR OR REPLACE LIGHTING

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,366,570.24

Contract T -44965-A

Route:

Crawfordsville District

Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1262778	MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC LLC	INDIANAPOLIS		\$793,929.00	R	X	Awarded
	rlepper@midwesternelectricinc.com	IN	(317)545-7641				DBE 1.32%
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC.	INDIANAPOLIS		\$2,087,204.00	R		
	bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	IN	(317)356-9250				

Date: 4/24/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 610

Fed/State Project No 1800202

DBE Goal: 3.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT WITH NEW SIGNALS

Engineer's Estimate: \$271,166.81

Contract T -45005-A

Route: SR 46

Seymour District

Location:

ON SR 46 AT HUNTERSVILLE ROAD IN THE CITY OF BATESVILLE

County: FRANKLIN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1262778	MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC LLC rlepper@midwesternelectricinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)545-7641	\$390,586.50	R		
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$388,247.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 4.04%

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF April 10, 2024

Call: 650

Fed/State Project No 2301289

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00

IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: LIGHTING MAINTENANCE

Engineer's Estimate: \$713,584.85

Contract TM-45219-A

Route:

Fort Wayne District

Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE FORT WAYNE DISTRICT

County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1262778	MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC LLC rlepper@midwesternelectricinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)545-7641	\$775,546.00	R	X	Awarded* MBE 7.02% WBE 0.00% IVOSB 0.00%

* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.